





-PRESENTS-

INAUGURAL FIRST RESPONDER'S APPRECIATION DAY

All Profit Goes to Friends of Fairview First Responders Association

When:

April 13, 2024

To Benefit:

Friends of Fairview First Responders Association A 501c3 non-profit organization supporting Fairview First Responders.

Presented by:

The Heritage Ranch Pickleball Club >First Responder/Resident Pickleball Tournament >Appreciation Banquet at Heritage Ranch >Raffle/Auctions

Purpose: Fund recognition, equipment, and vital support for Fire and Police Departments.

<u>Goal:</u>

Provide Advanced Health Screening for Firefighters and Police (not covered by government health insurance) > Cardiovascular Assessment

- > Pulmonary Function Test
- > Cancer Screenings
- > Vision Exams
- > Musculoskeletal Examination
- > Blood and Urine Tests.

<u>HOW YOU CAN</u> <u>HELP</u>

Raffle/Auction Items-

Examples include: Dinners, Merchandise, Services, Hotels, Tickets, and Gift Cards, Gift Baskets

<u>Sponsorships-</u> Bronze- \$250

Recognition at event Name on player's shirts 1 year free ad on HRPC website 1 year free recognition on FOFFRA website Recognition in Heritage Ranch Reporter

SILVER- \$750

Same as Bronze plus: 2 V.I.P. Invites to the Awards Banquet Sign at Event

GOLD- \$2500

Same as Silver plus: 2 More V.I.P. Invites to the Awards Banquet Larger Print on player shirts Banner with company name

TITLE- \$5,000

Same as Gold Plus: Tournament Naming Rights Recognition in the Town of Fairview Magazine